All eligible and 

interested companies / agencies / firms must register themselves with MSTC 

Ltd. through the above-mentioned website to participate in the e-tendering 

process. The Schedule of e-tender is as follows:   

Estimated cost of the work  ₹19,56,000/- (Rupees 
Nineteen Lakh Fifty-Six 
Thousand Only) inclusive of 
GST 

Date of Starting of e-Tender for submission 
of online Techno-Commercial Bid and price 
Bid                                                                

December 24, 2025 from 

06:00 PM onwards 

Date of Pre-Bid meeting December 31, 2025 at 11:00

[...]

Date of NIT available to parties to download December 24, 2025 from 1800 hrs onwards 

f. Eligible Vendors Vendors/ firms, who satisfy eligibility criteria 

mentioned in  Para 1.1.1- Section I the tender 

document, may participate in the e-Tender. 

g. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) EMD Amount of ₹ 39,120/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine 

Thousand One Hundred Twenty Only) needs to 

be submitted through NEFT (as per the below 

mentioned details) along with the Part-I/ Technical-

Commercial Bid: 

(i) In favour of Reserve Bank of India, Jammu in the 

Account No. 8714295, IFSC Code: 

RBIS0JMPA01 (0=Zero). 

All bidders need to deposit EMD.